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Supplemental Official OCS Block Diagram
OCS Planning Area Name Gulf of Alaska Leasing Map/
Leasing Map / OPD Name Cordova OPD Number NP06-08
Block Number 6921
Submerged Lands Act Boundary Radius 5556.000 Datum NAD 83/WGS 84
Units Meters

Y=

6 676 800.000

Y= 6 672 000.000

Oftshore Intersections

X Y X

599 506.721 6 672 000.000 1-2 601 356.553
599 248.387 6 672 098.510 *2-3 601 356.553
599 100.575 6 672 159.129 3-4 601 208.741
597 919.582 6 672 821.846 *4-5 601 208.741
597 781.458 6 672 923.305 5-6 601 070.617
597 521.589 6 673 126.327 *6-7 601 070.617
597 328.580 6 673 286.568 7-8 600 877.608
597 083.805 6 673 502.244 *8-9 598 726.503
596 756.579 6 673 588.937 *9-10 598 145.675
596 394.434 6 673 680.022 *10 -1 597 639.737
596 333.154 6 673 692.802 11-12 597 467.526
596 000.000 6 673 773.082
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Contributing Baseline Points

Y

239.013
239.013
299.632
299.632
401.091
401.091
561.332
814.719
968.600
095.850
131.767

600 800.000

X=

P|'evlous OBD
Signature Date

State
Area

Federal
8(g) Area

Total Area

A=

1972.899808 ha

B=_ 331.100192 ha

2304.000000 ha

Tangent Baseline End Points

X Y

* 601 208.741 6 677 299.632
* 601 070.617 6 677 401.091
* 600 B877.608 6 677 561.332
* 598 145.675 6 678 968.600
¢ 597 639.737 6 679 095.850
' 597 467526 6 679 131.767
* Tangent Segment
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